o, s UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

Konstantinos Armiros
Amstein & Lehr LLP

120 South xiverside Plaza
Chicago [llinzis 60606

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Urban Partnership Bank

7936 South Cottage Grove Avénue
Chicago, Illinois 60619

Attention: Loan Operations/Post Closiog

RN

Doc#: 1521128080 Fee: $50.00
RHSP Fee:$0.00 APAF Fee: $1.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/30/2015 04:30 PM Pg: 1 0of7

THIRD MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE

This Third Modification to Mortgage (this“Agreement”), dated as of April 21, 2015 is
made by STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trustee on
behalf of Trust No. 16042 dated September 11, /1998 (the “Grantor”) and URBAN
PARTNERSHIP BANK (as successor in interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
as receiver of ShoreBank), an Illinois chartered bank, its successors and assigns (the “Lender”),
having an address of 7936 South Cottage Grove Avenue, Chicage, Mtirois 60619.

A. Grantor executed and delivered to Lender the following'mortgage and assignment

of rents;

1. Mortgage dated July 30, 2001 and recorded September 4; 2004 as
Document No. 0010815110 (the “Original Mortgage”) in the Office ¢t he
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the “Recorder’s Office”) and
encumbering property located at 8225 S. Kedzie (the “Property”) as more
specifically on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Original Mortgage secures,
among other things, that certain Promissory Note dated July 16, 2006 in the face
principal amount of $272,000 signed by Amaryllis Nelson and Chipper Preschool
and Kindergarten, Inc. (collectively, “Borrower”) in favor of the Lender (the

“Prior Note”);

1124459461

CCRG .y L '
‘-;;l'“lr‘.é"‘ lk -




1521129090 Page: 2 of 7

Lo, 391 UINOFFICIAL COPY

2. Modification to Mortgage dated July 16, 2006 and recorded on
August 15, 2006 with the Recorder’s Office as Document No. 0622708028 (the
“First Mortgage Modification™) encumbering the Property; and

3. Second Modification to Mortgage dated December 7, 2012 and
recorded on January 15, 2012 with the Recorder’s Office as Document No.
1301546197 (the “Second Mortgage Modification”) encumbering the Property.
The Original Mortgage, First Mortgage Modification and Second Mortgage
Modification collectively shall be referred to as the “Mortgage.”

B. The parties are concurrently herewith entering into a Loan Restructuring
Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the “Loan Restructuring Agreement”) for the
purpose of, aracng other things, (i) modifying the maturity date, interest rate and payments under
the Prior Note 4as aefined in the Loan Restructuring Agreement) secured by the Mortgage and
(ii) restructuring the indebtedness evidenced by the Prior Note;

C. The parties cesire. hereby to amend the Morigage as more specifically set forth
herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereby agree as
follows:

1. Indebtedness Secured. The definition of “Note” in the Mortgage is hereby deleted
in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Note. The word “Note” means, collectivily, Modification Note dated as
of even date herewith in the amount of $198.217/12\(together with a Payoff
Addendum in the amount of $44,229.68, plus Lender and attorney’s fees as of the
date hereof), signed by Borrower, together with any and ail‘cxtensions, renewals
and modifications thereof and substitutions therefor. The naturity date of the
aforesaid Note is July 1, 2016, subject to Lender’s right to extet:o under the terms
set forth in the Note;

2. Continuing Effect. All the terms of the Mortgage are hereby iricerporated by
reference herein, and except as hereby modified, the Mortgage shall remain in fuli-force and
effect in all respects. Grantor hereby reaffirms, assumes and binds itself to all of the obligations,
duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditions that are contained in the Mortgage.

3. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts
and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts and each such counterpart shall be
deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same
agreement. Receipt of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other
electronic transmission shall constitute effective delivery thereof. Electronic records of executed
Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Restructuring Agreement) maintained by Lender shall
be deemed to be originals thereof,

112445546 1




1521129090 Page: 3 of 7

Lo, 3529 UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois.

5. Continuing Force and Effect. Except as specifically modified or amended by the
terms of this Agreement, all other terms and provisions of the Mortgage are incorporated by
reference herein, and in all respects, shall continue in full force and effect. The Grantor does
hereby reaffirm, assume and agree to all of the obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and
conditions contained in the Mortgage and the Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan
Restructuring Agreement).

(Signature Page To Follow)

112445948 1




1521129090 Page: 4 of 7

Lo, 35 UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed and delivered this Agreement the
day and year first above written,

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
not personally but as Trustee on behalf of
Trust No. 16042 dated September 11; 9?8

This finstrument 15 sioned, scaled and delivered by STANDARD BANK AND TRUSY
COMPANY, solaly in ils capazity as Trustee as aforesaid. Aoy ord all doties, ahliga-
tions amd fiabuditics of the Tresies hermder ave to be performed by 500 STANUARD

ANK AND TRUST COMPANY only as suck Trustee. Any lzims, do ang iahil-
o5 whith raav at ey lime be asserled aguinst ihe Truttes hereun 1) i
{lected or satisfied against only the pronerty or zssets in tie
v STANDARD BANK ARU TRUST COMPANY a3 Trusiee as  afey W,
1 . s . STANUARD AWK AND TRUST COMPANY dues nal underiaks, n
Prlnted Name' lI]f' 5 C] lff(')'l"d / any persanal or individuzl Habllity or cbtigation of any nalure wh 2
e gf the exczution and delivery herecf, ner shall STANDARD BANK AND TRUST -
e AHY, eithes individuadly or as Trustess, he under any duly or obligation to seguester
lts: SR\IE & SRTO the rents, issues and profits arising from ithe property described or any other proparty

which it mav bold yider the terms and conditions of said Trust Agreemant,

URBAN PARTNERSHIP BAMK (as
successor in interest to the Federal Drnosit

Insurance...- ion as receiver of
ShoreBank)
By: /f '

Printe({_Ng_rg_Q;Beb'ert Marjan

Its: Chief Operations Officer

112445946 .1




1521129090 Page: 5 of 7

wntio. 325 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF ool )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,

DOES ~ HEREBY  CERTIFY  that Tronas Gisef . the

SRVP & SRT0 of STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not
personally Hvi-as Trustee on behalf of Trust No. 16042 dated September 11, 1998 who is

personally knewn te me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared béore me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and
delivered the said instrumeri os his’her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary

act of said corporation, for the uszs and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undet my hand and notarial seal this 2nd  day of  June , 2015.

Notary fabii”

QFFICIAL SEAL 1
iotary Public
StatporiHnols
SUSAN J. TELEK b
: iy 1 Commizsior #77u172
Sd e Commission Expisatiza Do, 06, 2018

112445946 1




1521129090 Page: 6 of 7

rano. 3025 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF[DDIC. )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and foy, the said County, in the State aforesaid,

DOES  HEREBY  CERTIFY  that {)/@’ 2. /’}m@, G . the
Qi/ﬂ 0 of URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK (as successor in interest to

the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver of ShoreBank), an Illinois chartered bank,

who is personally kiiows to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared tcfore me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and

delivered the said instrument s his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary

act of said bank, for the uses and purpuses therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial szal 1his'_2~fb day of  ~Jy=’ , 2013,

4
[
¢
[
<

E

" OFFICIAL SEAL" ‘ /\” vy

Famela A. Murphy w 7
Netary Prsbllc, State of inots Notary P“b' - ;

LA RN B R 300

PPy

.;‘...A_..“..._n‘

112445946 1




1521129090 Page: 7 of 7

o, 35ms UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description

LOT 33 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH § FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH 3 FEET OF LOT 34
IN BLOCK 35 IN ALBERTA PARK ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS: 5225 8. Kedzie Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
PIN(s): 19-36-174-059-0000 ; 19-36-124-060-0000

112445946 1




